Refer All Communications to the Nearest
Ingersoll--Rand Office or Distributor.
E Ingersoll--Rand Company 2001
Printed in U.S.A.
10597078
Edition 2
May, 2001
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

T007PVR275
T007PVR374
T48PVR055
T48PVR077
T48PVR100
01 -- SAE 1 FLANGE
03 -- SAE 3 FLANGE
PINION CODE
007 -- M007 Series Motor
48 -- 4800 Series Motor
TURNING
MOTOR
When ordering a Barring Motor, refer to table below for correct pinion data.
PINION DATA
TEETH BLANK D.P. MOD. P.A. ROTATION PINION CODE
10 10 8/10 20 DEG RIGHT ST400--13--15 15
12 12 8/10 20 DEG RIGHT ST400--13--29 29
12 12 6/8 20 DEG RIGHT ST400--13--31 31
9 9 3 15 DEG RIGHT ST400--13--77 77
11 11 3 15 DEG RIGHT ST400--13--85 85
11 12 8/10 20 DEG RIGHT SS350R--13--21 21
13 14 3.5 15 DEG RIGHT SS350R--13--895 895
24 12/14 12 DEG LEFT SS175L--13--1448 1448
10 11 10/12 20 DEG RIGHT 04335055 71